# ) STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101628203 In re application of

Thisuya Yamamoto et al.

Serial No.

FFR 2 3 2001

: 09/700,449

Filing Date

November 9, 2000

Title

: ELECTRONIC THERMOMETER

Attorney Docket No.

: SZI 2 0014

9-23-01

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 February 20, 2001

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

| 1. | Name and Address of conveying Party(ies):                |
|----|----------------------------------------------------------|
|    | Name: Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.                            |
|    | Internal Address:                                        |
|    | Street Address: 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku |
|    | City:Tokyo 163-0428                                      |
|    | State/Country_Japan ZIP:                                 |
| 2. | Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):                |
|    | Name: Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.                            |
|    | Internal Address:                                        |
|    | Street Address: 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi |
|    | City:Tokyo 188-8511                                      |
|    | State/CountryJapanZIP:40                                 |

03/07/2001 GTON11 00000129 09700449

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011554 FRAME: 0066

| 3. | Nature of Conveyance:                                                                                                             |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|    | Assignment Change of Name                                                                                                         |
|    | Security Agreement Merger                                                                                                         |
|    | X Other Change of Address of Assignee                                                                                             |
|    | Execution Date:                                                                                                                   |
|    |                                                                                                                                   |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s).                                                                                        |
|    | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:                        |
|    | Date                                                                                                                              |
| Α. | Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)                                                                                        |
|    | 09/700,449                                                                                                                        |
|    | Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No                                                                                           |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                                            |
|    | Name: <u>Jay F. Moldovanyi</u> (type name of attorney)                                                                            |
|    | Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP                                                                                    |
|    | Address: 1100 Superior Avenue                                                                                                     |
|    | Suite 700                                                                                                                         |
|    | City: Cleveland                                                                                                                   |
|    | State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518                                                                                                       |
| 6. | Number of applications and registrations involved: 1                                                                              |
| 7. | Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$_40.00                                                                                              |
| 8. | The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Account No. 06-0308. |

- 2 -

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

20 Fels 2001

Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\frac{4}{2}$ 

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of : Tetsuya Yamamoto et al.

Serial No. : 09/700,449

Filing Date : November 9, 2000

Title : ELECTRONIC THERMOMETER

Attorney Docket No. : SZI 2 0014

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

February 20, 2001

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

### CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Dear Sir:

The assignee of the above-identified trademark application has recently moved their offices.

The old address for the assignee was as follows:

Citizen Watch Co., Ltd. 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo 163-0428, JAPAN

# The new address for the assignee is as follows:

Citizen Watch Co., Ltd. 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511 JAPAN

Please enter the new address of the applicant into the record of the above-identified patent application.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

Jay F. Moldovanyi, Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 700

Cleveland OH 44114-2513

(216)861-5582

# CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF APPLICANT is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on February 20, 2001.

Kathleen A. Nimrichter

PATENT REEL: 011554 FRAME: 0069

**RECORDED: 02/23/2001**